
Congratulations to DYMCHURCH Class for 

winning our Chocolate Challenge this year with a 
total weight of 5975g! 

A congratulations also to DEAL Class for 

coming a very close second with 5032g!  

Thank you to all children and families who 
donated—we are sure all the chocolate will be 

very much appreciated at the Chocolate 
Tombola stand! 

 

 

Coming home alongside this week’s newsletter is a Parent and Carer Guide for how to combat 

online bullying. This is full of some fantastic tips to support both parents and their children! 

After more support with an online or bullying concern? Please speak to a member of the our 

Safeguarding team: Mrs Thompson, Miss Dear or Mrs Howarth. 



Christmas Plays will take place 

for Years R, 1 and 2 on the dates 

identified below.  

Look out for flyers coming home 

soon with further details about 

tickets for the performances. 

Friday 2nd December: Non-uniform day for Christmas Fayre  

Monday 5th December: Year 3 trip to Canterbury Cathedral  

Tuesday 6th December: 9:15am Years 1 & 2 Christmas production; 2:15pm Reception Christmas 

production  

Thursday 8th December: Christmas Jumper Day  

Thursday 8th December: 9:15am Years 1 & 2 Christmas production  

Friday 9th December: 9:15am Reception Christmas production  

Friday 9th December: Christmas Fayre  

Monday 12th December: Year 5 & 6 Christmas Carol Concert  

Wednesday 14th December: Christmas Dinner Day  

Friday 16th December: Last day of Term 2 

Tuesday 3rd January: Start of Term 3 

Monday 16th January: Primary School applications close at midnight  

 

Congratulations to Broadstairs Class for 

achieving 98.6% attendance this week! 

Well Done! 

Well done to all the 

Motivated Monkeys 

who were in school 

every day last week! 


